Do you generally think that things in the Nation are headed in
the right direction or are they on the wrong track?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP
Q8
Weighted Total: 905 290 362 253
Right direction 18% 7% 14% 36%
Wrong track 69%, 84% 74% 45%
Don't know 13% 9% 12% 19%

What two or three issues or problems would you say are the
most important things that you would like the next President ang

Congress to focus on?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q9

Weighted Total:; 905 290 362 253
NET ECONOMY 50% 53% 50% 46%
NET ENERGY 30% 28% 28% 34%
NET IRAQ 29% 35% 28% 22%
NET HEALTH CARE 21% 27% 21% 15%
NET EDUCATION 11% 14% 10% 9%
NET IMMIGRATION 8% 4% 7% 13%
NET TAXES 6% 3% 5% 11%
NET ENVIRONMENT 5% 6% 6% 2%
NET GOVERNMENT REFORM 5% 3% 4% 7%
NET DEFENSE/SECURITY 4% 2% 6% 6%
NET INTERNATIONAL 3% 3% 3% 3%
NET BUDGET 2% 1% 4% 2%
NET CRIME 2% 3% 1% 2%
NET HOUSING 2% 3% 1% 1%
NET SENIORS 2% 1% 1% 5%
NET VALUES 2% 1% 2% 3%
NET ABORTION 1% 1% 1% 3%
NET JUDICIAL 1% 1% 1%
NET AGRICULTURE 0% 1% .
NET TRANSPORTATION 0% . 1% 0%
Other 15% 11% 19% 14%
Don't know 4% 6% 2% 5%

If the November election for President was held tomorrow and
the candidates were ...[READ LIST]... for whom would you vote?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q10

Weighted Total:; 905 290 362 253
Democrat Barack Obama 41% 79% 34% 7%
Republican John McCain 39% 7% 33% 83%
Another named candidate 2% 2% 4% .
Don't know 18% 13% 29% 10%

Benenson Strategy Group
August 21, 2008

Third Way/ Center for America Progress Action Fund
National Energy
PAGE 1




likely to vote for:

If the election for Congress was held tomorrow, are you more

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP
Q11
Weighted Total:; 905 290 362 253
A Republican 36% 3% 29% 84%
A Democrat 42% 87% 32% 6%
Don't Know 21% 10% 39% 10%

Which of the following would you say is the most important
energy issue facing the United States?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q12

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
The dependence of the U.S. on 47% 33% 50% 58%
imports of energy from other
countries
The cost of energy and gasoline for| 28% 36% 23% 25%
consumers
The environmental impact of 15% 21% 15% 7%
creating and using energy
The impact of energy policy on 6% 6% 7% 6%
American businesses' ability to
compete
Don't Know 5% 4% 5% 5%

Pander to special interests Does this apply more to:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q13

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 32% 26% 26% 47%
Republicans in Washington 34% 49% 34% 17%
Neither 1% 1% 2% 2%
Both 20% 8% 27% 24%
Don't Know 12% 16% 11% 10%

roblems Does this apply more to:

\Are more interested in scoring political points than solving

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q14

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 34% 16% 28% 64%
Republicans in Washington 37% 61% 30% 19%
Neither 2% 4% 1%
Both 20%| 17% 28% 11%
Don't Know 7% 6% 9% 5%
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Have a plan to reduce America’s use of oil Does this apply more

to:
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q15

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 44% 68% 38% 25%
Republicans in Washington 24% 5% 20% 52%
Neither 11% 9% 16% 5%
Both 9% 9% 10% 9%
Don't Know 12% 10% 16% 8%

Have a plan to reduce energy costs for you and your family in
the short run Does this apply more to:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q16

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 38% 65% 31% 19%
Republicans in Washington 31% 11% 33% 50%
Neither 13% 7% 17% 14%
Both 6% 5% 6% 6%
Don't Know 13% 12% 14% 11%

Are in the pocket of the oil industry Does this apply more to:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q17

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 14% 6% 10% 29%
Republicans in Washington 56% 79% 54% 33%
Neither 6% 3% 6% 10%
Both 13% 6% 18% 14%
Don't Know 10%| 6% 12% 13%

Think it's good that gas prices are high because it encourages
conservation Does this apply more to:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q18

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 37% 26% 32% 58%
Republicans in Washington 28% 42% 27% 13%
Neither 11% 15% 12% 5%
Both 7% 5% 9% 8%
Don't Know 17% 13% 20% 15%
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Have a plan to reduce energy costs for you and your family in

the long run Does this apply more to:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q19

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 41% 69% 37% 14%
Republicans in Washington 29% 9% 24% 58%
Neither 14% 10% 20% 10%
Both 7% 7% 7% 8%
Don't Know 9% 5% 13% 9%

\Are serious about addressing global warming Does this apply

more to.
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q20

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
Democrats in Washington 64% 80% 61% 51%
Republicans in Washington 12% 6% 11% 19%
Neither 9% 3% 11% 11%
Both 7% 7% 6% 7%
Don't Know 9% 4% 11% 11%
Q21 AND Q22 COMBINED

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q21CcMB22

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
George Bush and Dick Cheney 44% 73% 43% 13%
Oil companies 54% 64% 53% 43%
Environmentalists 27%, 9% 25% 52%
Democrats in Congress 24% 7% 21% 48%
American consumers 27% 26% 27% 29%
Don't know 15% 14% 19% 11%

When thinking about America’s current energy situation. Who
you think is the biggest part of the problem:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q21

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
George Bush and Dick Cheney 29% 53% 25% 8%
Oil companies 22% 19% 28% 19%
Environmentalists 13%, 2% 12% 27%
Democrats in Congress 11% 3% 8% 25%
American consumers 16%| 16% 15% 16%
Don't know 9% 7% 12% 5%
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\And who you think is the next biggest part of the problem:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q22

Weighted Total:] 828 268 320 240
George Bush and Dick Cheney 16% 22% 19% 5%
Oil companies 34% 48% 29% 25%
Environmentalists 16%, 7% 15% 27%
Democrats in Congress 14% 5% 14% 24%
American consumers 13% 11% 14% 13%
Don't know 7% 8% 8% 6%

Are you more likely to support a politician, of either party, who.

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q23

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
Is willing to compromise with 72% 73% 74% 68%
members of the other party so we
can make progress on energy
solutions even if you may disagree
with some of them
Sticks to his or her principles and 19% 15% 18% 23%
policies, even if it means a greater
chance that fewer solutions might
become law
Don't know 9% 11% 8% 9%

Do you...[READ LIST]...that America should lead the world in
addressing global warming so we can be a leader in new clean

energy technology?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q24

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
AGREE 67% 74% 69% 56%
Strongly agree 44% 53% 46% 33%
Somewhat agree 22% 21% 23% 23%
DISAGREE 26% 21% 26% 34%
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 8% 17%
Strongly disagree 15% 9% 18% 17%
Don't know 7% 5% 6% 10%

Benenson Strategy Group
August 21, 2008

Third Way/ Center for America Progress Action Fund
National Energy
PAGE 5




Do you ...[READ LIST]... that America should lead the world in
addressing global warming so we can be a leader in new clean
energy technology, even if it means higher energy costs for

\American consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q25

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
AGREE 57% 67% 62% 40%
Strongly agree 32% 41% 34% 17%
Somewhat agree 26% 26% 27% 23%
DISAGREE 37% 29% 30% 58%
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 12% 23%
Strongly disagree 21% 15% 18% 34%
Don't know 5% 3% 9% 3%

to consumers:

Which is closer to your view about making more energy available

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q26

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
We need to do whatever it takesto| 30% 21% 26% 45%
reduce energy costs, even if it
might do harm to our environment
We must protect the environment, | 57% 69% 58% 40%
even if it might mean energy costs
are higher for consumers
Don't know 14% 10% 15% 15%

When it comes to setting America's energy strategy, which
should be a higher priority for the federal government:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q28

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
Quickly lowering the cost of energy | 17% 18% 15% 19%
for consumers
Developing long-term alternative 73% 72% 75% 72%
energy resources
We need both 8% 7% 9% 7%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 3%
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currently avallable for drilling?

\As far as you know, how much of the oil off the U.S. coast is

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q29

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
None 5% 3% 7% 6%
Less than 25 percent 28%| 24% 23% 38%
Between 25 percent and 50 percent| 22% 23% 22% 20%
Between 50 percent and 75 percent| 12% 8% 14% 13%
Between 75 percent and 100 2% 2% 2% 3%
percent
All of it - 100 percent 6% 6% 6% 5%
Don't know 26% 34% 25% 16%

Which of the following is the best way to immediately reduce

as costs for consumers?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q30

Weighted Total: 452 145 181 127
Release some oil from the federal 26%| 33% 22% 26%
government's oil reserves, which
are nearly full
Give every household a 1,000 dollar| 22% 35% 21% 7%
energy rebate paid for by a tax on
big oil companies' excessive profits
Temporarily eliminate the federal 14% 8% 18% 16%
18 cents per gallon gas tax
Allow drilling in currently protected | 27% 11% 28% 44%
offshore areas
Other 4% 4% 6% 2%
Don't know 7% 9% 5% 6%

Which of the following is closer to your view:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q31

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
If America acts, we can reduce gas | 53%| 49% 49% 64%
prices significantly
It's not realistic to think gas prices | 42% 47% 44% 33%
will come down significantly
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 3%
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What do you believe is most responsible for current high gas

rices?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q32

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
Increased demand from places like | 19%| 17% 19% 22%
China and India
American oil companies and 35% 42% 33% 30%
speculators are driving up the price
Partisan gridlock and lack of 22% 20% 27% 18%
leadership in Washington
Environmentalists who block 10% 2% 8% 21%
sensible energy solutions
Alternative energy sources are not 6% 7% 6% 6%
affordable or practical
Don't know [DO NOT READ] 7% 11% 7% 3%

When it comes to energy policy, which is a greater concern to
you about the role of the federal government:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q33

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
It isn't being bold enough in leading 52%| 59% 56% 40%
efforts to develop alternatives to oil
It is being too regulatory and 38% 30% 35% 53%
restrictive about what kind of
energy America can develop
Don't know 9% 11% 9% 7%

becoming energy independent?

Every President since Nixon has talked about making America
energy independent, but we're still not there yet. What do you
think is the biggest obstacle holding America back from

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q34

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
Oil companies 14% 17% 15% 10%
Partisan gridlock and lack of 34% 33% 40% 28%
leadership in Washington
Americans refuse to change their 21% 28% 17% 17%
lifestyles to use less energy
Environmentalists block sensible 15% 9% 10% 30%
energy solutions
Alternative energy sources are not 10% 6% 12% 11%
soon going to be affordable or
practical
Don't know 6% 6% 7% 4%
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When it comes to energy policy, which concerns you more:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q35

Weighted Total: 452 145 181 127
Government will go too far and asa| 22% 23% 20% 26%
result harm the economy
Government will not be bold 73% 75% 74% 68%
enough and won't do enough to
solve the problem
Don't know 5% 3% 6% 6%

NEGATIVE MESSAGE FRAMES

Our national security is at risk because 70 percent of the worlds
ol is located in countries that are hostile to the United States.
Given this, do you...[READ LIST]...making development of
alternative energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q36

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
SUPPORT 72% 73% 71% 74%
Strongly support 55% 55% 56% 52%
Somewhat support 18%| 18% 14% 22%
OPPOSE 21% 16% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 9% 7% 11% 10%
Don't know 7% 12% 5% 5%

Our economic prosperity and competitiveness is permanently at
risk because of our dependence on oil. Given this, do
you...[READ LIST]...making development of alternative energy a

top national priority?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q37

Weighted Total:y 453 145 181 127
SUPPORT 78% 79% 76% 78%
Strongly support 49% 52% 48% 46%
Somewhat support 29% 27% 28% 32%
OPPOSE 16% 13% 17% 20%
Somewhat oppose 10%, 8% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 5% 12%
Don't know 6% 8% 7% 3%
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We are threatening our environment and the health of future

\generations because of the global warming crisis created by our

dependence on fossil fuels. Given this, do you.../[READ

LIST]...making development of alternative energy a top national
riority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q38

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
SUPPORT 71% 82% 70% 58%
Strongly support 47% 65% 45% 30%
Somewhat support 24% 17% 26% 28%
OPPOSE 23% 10% 25% 36%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 15% 4% 16% 26%
Don't know 6% 7% 5% 6%

It will break the energy monopoly of the big oil companies
because we will no longer be so dependent on oil. Given this,
do you...[READ LIST]...making development of alternative
energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q@39

Weighted Total:y 453 145 181 127
SUPPORT 71%| 77% 73% 61%
Strongly support 48% 54% 49% 38%
Somewhat support 23%| 22% 24% 23%
OPPOSE 21% 10% 21% 35%
Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 9% 18%
Don't know 8% 13% 6% 4%

\American consumers will continue to feel the pain of higher gas
\prices because we wont be reducing our dependence on oil.
Given this, do you...[READ LIST]...making development of
alternative energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q40

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
SUPPORT 79% 78% 79% 79%
Strongly support 52% 52% 52% 52%
Somewhat support 26%, 25% 26% 28%
OPPOSE 16% 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 7% 8% 11%
Don't know 5% 6% 6% 3%
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Given what you just heard, which of the following is the best
reason for making investing in alternative energy a top national
riority?

PARTY ID

Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q41

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127

It will make America less vulnerable| 22% 13% 23% 32%
to our enemies

It will keep the economy from 16% 13% 17% 18%
being left behind

It will slow or halt global warming 10% 17% 8% 3%

It will make us less dependent on 28% 29% 27% 28%
oil companies

It will keep gas prices from getting | 12%| 12% 13% 11%
higher

Don't know 12% 17% 13% 7%

POSITIVE MESSAGE FRAMES

It will make the U.S. safer and more secure because we would
no longer be dependent on energy from countries that are
hostile to us. Given this, do you...[READ LIST]...making
development of alternative energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q42

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
SUPPORT 89% 86% 90% 90%
Strongly support 64% 66% 62% 66%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 28% 24%
OPPOSE 9% 11% 6% 10%
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 3% 6%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% .

It will create millions of clean energy jobs and new products to
export because alternative energy technologies are the future.
Given this, do you...[READ LIST]...making development of
alternative energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q43

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
SUPPORT 85% 85% 86% 85%
Strongly support 55% 60% 59% 44%
Somewhat support 30% 25% 26% 41%
OPPOSE 11% 9% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 5% 10%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 5% 4%
Don't know 4% 6% 4% 1%
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It will make our air and water cleaner because we will not be

dependent on burning fossil fuels. Given this, do you...[READ

LIST]...making development of alternative energy a top national
riority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q44

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
SUPPORT 85% 90% 84% 82%
Strongly support 57% 61% 63% 43%
Somewhat support 29% 29% 21% 39%
OPPOSE 12% 8% 11% 17%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 4% 6%
Don't know 3% 2% 5% 1%

It will increase consumer choices on energy because there will
be more energy options, such as wind, solar, biofuels and other
renewable resources. Given this, do you...[READ LIST]...making
development of alternative energy a top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q45

Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
SUPPORT 91% 93% 93% 85%
Strongly support 62% 68% 65% 50%
Somewhat support 29% 25% 28% 35%
OPPOSE 6% 3% 4% 13%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 0% 7%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 2%

It will lower gas prices because there will be more energy
supplies and less demand on oil alone. Given this, do
you...[READ LIST]...making development of alternative energy a
top national priority?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q46

Weighted Total: 452 145 181 127
SUPPORT 86% 87% 87% 85%
Strongly support 56% 60% 58% 50%
Somewhat support 30% 27% 29% 35%
OPPOSE 11% 11% 9% 12%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 3% 5%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 3%

Benenson Strategy Group
August 21, 2008

Third Way/ Center for America Progress Action Fund
National Energy
PAGE 12




Given what you just heard, which of the following is the best
reason for making investing in alternative energy a top national

riority?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q47

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
It will improve our national security| 13% 10% 16% 13%
It will strengthen our economy 31% 33% 30% 28%
It will clean up our environment 25% 29% 23% 21%
It will increase consumer energy 16% 14% 17% 15%
choices
It will reduce the cost of gas 10% 7% 9% 15%
Don't know 6% 6% 4% 7%

Which of the following is closer to your view about investing in

clean alternative energy technology:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q48

Weighted Total: 905 290 362 253
It will create millions of U.S. jobs 58% 62% 59% 51%
and spur the economy
It is important to do but won't 33% 27% 30% 43%
dramatically improve the U.S.
economy
Don't know 10% 11% 11% 6%

HEARD NEGATIVE MESSAGE FRAMES

clean alternative energy technology:

Which of the following is closer to your view about investing in

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q48

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
It will create millions of U.S. jobs 55% 58% 55% 52%
and spur the economy
It is important to do but won't 33% 27% 32% 43%
dramatically improve the U.S.
economy
Don't know 11% 15% 13% 5%
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HEARD POSITIVE MESSAGE FRAMES

Which of the following is closer to your view about investing in

clean alternative energy technology:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP
Q48
Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
It will create millions of U.S. jobs 61% 66% 63% 51%
and spur the economy
It is important to do but won't 31% 26% 27% 43%
dramatically improve the U.S.
economy
Don't know 8% 8% 10% 7%
Which candidate are you more likely to support:
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP
Q49
Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
One who says we should increase 38% 24% 34% 58%
domestic oil production by drilling in
places such as Alaska Wildlife
Preserve, and off the coast of
Florida
One who says we should increase 53% 73% 53% 30%
development of new clean energy
and alternatives to ol
Don't know 9% 3% 12% 12%
Which candidate are you more likely to support:
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP
Q50
Weighted Total:; 452 145 181 127
One who says we should increase 32% 18% 34% 44%
domestic oil production by drilling in
places such as Alaska Wildlife
Preserve, and off the coast of
Florida
One who says oil companies should| 61% 76% 55% 50%
drill on the 68 million acres they
already have leases for before we
lift the ban on offshore drilling in
protected coastal areas
Don't know 8% 6% 11% 6%
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Reduce prices in the next five years Is it ...[READ LIST]... that
offshore drilling will do this?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

051

Weighted Total:; 905 290 362 253
LIKELY 54% 44% 52% 69%
Very likely 23% 15% 19% 37%
Somewhat likely 32% 29% 33% 32%
NOT LIKELY 42%| 53% 43% 29%
Not too likely 24% 30% 21% 20%
Not at all likely 19% 22% 22% 9%
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 2%

Cause serious environmental damage Is it ...[READ LIST]... that|
offshore drilling will do this?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q52

Weighted Total: 905 290 362 253
LIKELY 58% 79% 55% 36%
Very likely 24% 39% 22% 10%
Somewhat likely 34% 40% 34% 26%
NOT LIKELY 38% 17% 39% 61%
Not too likely 25%| 14% 25% 37%
Not at all likely 13% 3% 14% 25%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 3%

Significantly increase ofl companies profits Is it ...[READ LIST]...
that offshore drilling will do this?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q53

Weighted Total:] 905 290 362 253
LIKELY 70% 76% 71% 63%
Very likely 38% 47% 37% 28%
Somewhat likely 32% 29% 34% 35%
NOT LIKELY 23% 18% 21% 30%
Not too likely 14% 12% 15% 16%
Not at all likely 8% 6% 6% 14%
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 7%
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Will delay America from becoming energy independent Is it
...[READ LIST]... that offshore drilling will do this?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q54

Weighted Total:y: 905 290 362 253
LIKELY 55% 63% 54% 46%
Very likely 21%| 25% 23% 14%
Somewhat likely 33% 38% 31% 32%
NOT LIKELY 41% 31% 42% 50%
Not too likely 22%| 20% 20% 26%
Not at all likely 19% 12% 22% 23%
Don't know 5% 6% 4% 5%

POLICIES — REDUCE CONSUMER COSTS

\Allow much more oil drifling off Americas coasts in currently
\protected areas. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would
significantly lower energy costs for consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q554

Weighted Total:] 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 58% 44% 58% 74%
Very likely 24% 12% 20% 44%
Somewhat likely 34% 31% 38% 30%
NOT LIKELY 37% 46% 39% 23%
Not too likely 19%| 22% 19% 16%
Not at all likely 18% 24% 20% 7%
Don't know 5% 11% 3% 2%

Invest 150 billion dollars to develop alternative energy like
biofuels, wind and solar energy. Do you think it is ...[READ
LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q56A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 70% 77% 67% 66%
Very likely 34% 47% 28% 28%
Somewhat likely 36% 30% 39% 38%
NOT LIKELY 24% 19% 23% 32%
Not too likely 14% 14% 12% 19%
Not at all likely 10% 6% 12% 13%
Don't know 6% 3% 9% 3%
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Provide Incentives for power companies to build many more
nuclear power plants. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this
would significantly lower energy costs for consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q57A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 62% 49% 66% 73%
Very likely 31% 21% 29% 45%
Somewhat likely 31%, 27% 37% 28%
NOT LIKELY 31%, 43% 26% 25%
Not too likely 21% 28% 17% 19%
Not at all likely 10% 16% 10% 6%
Don't know 7% 8% 8% 2%

Require that 25 percent of all electricity produced in America
comes from alternative energy by 2025. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q58A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 69% 69% 71% 67%
Very likely 30% 29% 30% 32%
Somewhat likely 39% 40% 41% 36%
NOT LIKELY 27% 30% 24% 30%
Not too likely 15% 20% 12% 15%
Not at all likely 12% 10% 12% 15%
Don't know 3% 2% 5% 3%

Create a 300 million dollar federal prize for the development of
breakthrough battery technology for cars. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q59A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 55% 49% 59% 56%
Very likely 21% 23% 23% 18%
Somewhat likely 33%| 27% 36% 37%
NOT LIKELY 37% 42% 33% 39%
Not too likely 21%| 26% 15% 25%
Not at all likely 16% 15% 18% 14%
Don't know 8% 9% 9% 6%
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Invest 4 billion dollars in U.S. automakers to help them design
and build more fuel efficient cars. Do you think it is ...[READ
LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q60A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 62% 66% 58% 63%
Very likely 25%| 24% 27% 23%
Somewhat likely 37% 43% 31% 40%
NOT LIKELY 33% 28% 37% 32%
Not too likely 16% 17% 18% 14%
Not at all likely 16% 11% 20% 18%
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 6%

Provide a 7,000 dollar tax credit to American consumers who
buy highly fuel efficient cars like plug-in hybrids and electric
cars. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly
lower energy costs for consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q61A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 54% 67% 52% 42%
Very likely 27%| 36% 24% 22%
Somewhat likely 27% 31% 28% 20%
NOT LIKELY 42% 31% 41% 55%
Not too likely 22%| 16% 21% 32%
Not at all likely 20% 16% 20% 23%
Don't know 4% 1% 7% 3%

Charge U.S. companies for the amount of global warming
pollution they release into the atmosphere. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q62A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 47% 52% 49% 39%
Very likely 24% 29% 23% 19%
Somewhat likely 23% 23% 25% 20%
NOT LIKELY 50% 47% 47% 57%
Not too likely 22%| 28% 18% 22%
Not at all likely 27% 19% 29% 35%
Don't know 3% 1% 4% 4%
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Tax oil companies excessive profits to provide a 1,000 dollar
energy rebate check to American families. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy costs for
consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q63A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 38% 52% 35% 25%
Very likely 20% 26% 21% 11%
Somewhat likely 18% 26% 14% 14%
NOT LIKELY 58% 45% 60% 71%
Not too likely 30% 31% 27% 32%
Not at all likely 29% 15% 33% 40%
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 4%

Provide assistance to upgrade 1 miflion homes every year to
make them twice as energy efficient as they are today. Do you
think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy
costs for consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q64A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 65% 68% 68% 56%
Very likely 27% 30% 30% 21%
Somewhat likely 37% 38% 38% 35%
NOT LIKELY 33% 30% 29% 42%
Not too likely 16% 19% 11% 19%
Not at all likely 17% 12% 17% 23%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 2%

\A balanced approach like President Bushs plan that includes
drifling and developing alternative sources of energy. Do you
think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly lower energy
costs for consumers?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q65A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 59% 35% 61% 82%
Very likely 28% 13% 21% 54%
Somewhat likely 31% 21% 40% 28%
NOT LIKELY 37% 59% 33% 17%
Not too likely 23% 40% 18% 10%
Not at all likely 14% 19% 15% 7%
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 1%
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POLICIES — MAKE AMERICA ENERGY INDEPENDENT

\Allow much more oil drifling off Americas coasts in currently
\protected areas. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would
significantly help America become independent from foreign
sources of oif?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q558

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
LIKELY 59% 38% 58% 82%
Very likely 29% 18% 27% 45%
Somewhat likely 30% 21% 32% 38%
NOT LIKELY 38% 59% 38% 15%
Not too likely 21%| 34% 19% 11%
Not at all likely 17% 25% 19% 4%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3%

Invest 150 billion dollars to develop alternative energy like
biofuels, wind and solar energy. Do you think it is ...[READ
LIST]... this would significantly help America become
/ndependent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q568

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
LIKELY 76% 83% 80% 64%
Very likely 39% 41% 43% 31%
Somewhat likely 37% 41% 37% 33%
NOT LIKELY 21% 13% 19% 34%
Not too likely 14% 7% 11% 27%
Not at all likely 7% 6% 8% 7%
Don't know 2% 4% 1% 2%

Provide Incentives for power companies to build many more
nuclear power plants. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this
would significantly help America become independent from

foreign sources of oil?
PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q578

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 60% 51% 63% 66%
Very likely 26% 16% 27% 36%
Somewhat likely 34% 35% 36% 29%
NOT LIKELY 35% 39% 34% 30%
Not too likely 22%| 24% 21% 21%
Not at all likely 13% 16% 13% 10%
Don't know 5% 9% 2% 4%
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Require that 25 percent of all electricity produced in America
comes from alternative energy by 2025. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America become
/ndependent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q588

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
LIKELY 74% 77% 74% 72%
Very likely 36% 38% 39% 31%
Somewhat likely 38% 39% 35% 40%
NOT LIKELY 22% 21% 23% 24%
Not too likely 14% 13% 13% 14%
Not at all likely 9% 7% 9% 10%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 5%

Create a 300 million dollar federal prize for the development of
breakthrough battery technology for cars. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America become
/ndependent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q598

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 59% 65% 60% 52%
Very likely 21% 29% 18% 17%
Somewhat likely 38% 36% 42% 34%
NOT LIKELY 35% 30% 32% 46%
Not too likely 22%| 20% 20% 28%
Not at all likely 13% 10% 12% 18%
Don't know 5% 5% 8% 2%

Invest 4 billion dollars in U.S. automakers to help them design
and build more fuel efficient cars. Do you think it is ...[READ
LIST]... this would significantly help America become
/ndependent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q608

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 62% 76% 53% 58%
Very likely 31% 37% 28% 28%
Somewhat likely 31% 39% 25% 30%
NOT LIKELY 36% 21% 45% 40%
Not too likely 19% 12% 21% 24%
Not at all likely 17% 9% 24% 16%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1%
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Provide a 7,000 dollar tax credit to American consumers who
buy highly fuel efficient cars like plug-in hybrids and electric
cars. Do you think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly
help America become independent from foreign sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q618

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
LIKELY 59% 71% 57% 50%
Very likely 28% 33% 30% 20%
Somewhat likely 31% 38% 26% 29%
NOT LIKELY 39% 28% 41% 49%
Not too likely 23%| 14% 23% 34%
Not at all likely 16% 13% 18% 15%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2%

Charge U.S. companies for the amount of global warming
pollution they release into the atmosphere. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America become
independent from foreign sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q628

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 55% 71% 53% 41%
Very likely 26%| 37% 23% 17%
Somewhat likely 29% 35% 29% 23%
NOT LIKELY 41% 25% 45% 54%
Not too likely 21%| 15% 21% 27%
Not at all likely 20%| 10% 24% 27%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 5%

Tax oil companies excessive profits to provide a 1,000 dollar
energy rebate check to American families. Do you think it is
...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America become
/ndependent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q638

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 38% 56% 33% 26%
Very likely 21%| 25% 20% 18%
Somewhat likely 17% 31% 14% 8%
NOT LIKELY 59% 44% 63% 69%
Not too likely 25%| 22% 26% 27%
Not at all likely 34% 22% 37% 42%
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 5%
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Provide assistance to upgrade 1 miflion homes every year to
make them twice as energy efficient as they are today. Do you
think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America
become Independent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q648

Weighted Total:] 4520 145 181 127
LIKELY 67% 75% 67% 58%
Very likely 30%| 37% 29% 24%
Somewhat likely 37% 38% 38% 34%
NOT LIKELY 30% 22% 29% 40%
Not too likely 21%| 19% 19% 26%
Not at all likely 9% 3% 10% 14%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 2%

\A balanced approach like President Bushs plan that includes
drifling and developing alternative sources of energy. Do you
think it is ...[READ LIST]... this would significantly help America
become Independent from forejgn sources of oil?

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q658

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
LIKELY 65% 43% 65% 91%
Very likely 25%| 14% 25% 37%
Somewhat likely 41% 29% 41% 54%
NOT LIKELY 30% 54% 28% 6%
Not too likely 18% 34% 13% 4%
Not at all likely 12% 19% 14% 1%
Don't know 5% 4% 7% 3%

TECHNOLOGY — TIMELINE

Technology to produce cars that run on electricity rather than
\gas that are good enough to replace cars for day to day driving.
Do you believe this can be accomplished:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q66A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
NOW/FAIRLY SOON 60% 56% 65% 58%
Now 13% 20% 11% 6%
Fairly soon 47% 36% 53% 52%
LONG WAY OFF/NOT AT ALL 37% 40% 32% 41%
A long way off 34% 38% 30% 37%
Not at all 3% 2% 3% 4%
Don't know [DO NOT READ] 3% 4% 3% 1%
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Technology to shift from fossil fuels and imported energy to
renewable power like solar, wind, water and biofuels. Do you

believe this can be accomplished:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q67A

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
NOW/FAIRLY SOON 56% 58% 54% 57%
Now 12% 17% 10% 7%
Fairly soon 45% 41% 44% 49%
LONG WAY OFF/NOT AT ALL 42% 41% 42% 42%
A long way off 38% 38% 38% 37%
Not at all 4% 2% 4% 6%
Don't know [DO NOT READ] 2% 1% 4% 1%

TECHNOLOGY - AFFORDABILITY

Technology to produce cars that run on electricity rather than
\gas that are good enough to replace cars for day to day driving.
Do you believe that for consumers this:

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q668

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
AFFORDABLE NOW/SOON 38% 47% 38% 30%
Is affordable now 7% 6% 8% 5%
Will be affordable fairly soon 32% 41% 30% 25%
NOT AFFORDABLE/LONG WAY OFF | 59% 53% 58% 68%
Will be affordable a long way off 52% 46% 54% 55%
Will not be affordable 7% 6% 4% 13%
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 2%

believe that for consumers this:

Technology to shift from fossil fuels and imported energy to
renewable power like solar, wind, water and biofuels. Do you

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q678

Weighted Total:] 452 145 181 127
AFFORDABLE NOW/SOON 46% 53% 47% 36%
Is affordable now 11% 14% 10% 7%
Will be affordable fairly soon 35% 39% 37% 28%
NOT AFFORDABLE/LONG WAY OFF | 51% 44% 50% 60%
Will be affordable a long way off 45% 40% 44% 51%
Will not be affordable 6% 4% 6% 9%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4%
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How likely is it that America could be independent from foreign
oil in the next ten years

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q68

Weighted Total:; 453 145 181 127
LIKELY 46% 53% 43% 43%
Very likely 19% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat likely 28% 31% 27% 25%
NOT LIKELY 52% 46% 53% 56%
Not too likely 33% 28% 36% 33%
Not at all likely 19% 18% 17% 23%
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 0%

How likely is it that America could become a leader in new clean
energy sources in the next ten years

PARTY ID
Total | Dem | Ind | GOP

Q69

Weighted Total:] 4521 145 181 127
LIKELY 73% 76% 72% 71%
Very likely 28% 27% 31% 24%
Somewhat likely 45% 49% 41% 47%
NOT LIKELY 25% 23% 26% 25%
Not too likely 19% 18% 18% 21%
Not at all likely 6% 5% 8% 3%
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 4%
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